. n.a.	21.04								
Ass Dir P.0	ector and T D. Box	ents Recordation Services RECORDATION FO of the U.S. Patent PATEN Trademark Office x 1450	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Ale	exand	ria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 116048						
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Maelig POMMERET 2) Gerald ANDRE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIUM 19, AVENUE JULES CARTERET 69007 LYON, FRANCE						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	?						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: All) September 10, 2003							
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:						
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/446,837	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To the	tement and signature. the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the foregoing information inform	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: October 6, 2003						

PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0147

			ASSIGNME	A.T.		
		(1)1	Maelig POMMERET	(5)		
(1-8)	Ynsert	(2)	Gerald ANDRE	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(b)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		In 6	annideration of the man of one o	ottar (\$1,00) and other good and	d valuable consideration paid to see easign, transfer and act over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMNI			
(10)	Insert Address of		9, averme Jules Carteret			
()	Assignee		59007 Lyon, France			
		entire rigi and in all substitute	nt, title and interest for the Unite applications for patent including , and reissue application(a), and be granted on the invention know	d States of America as defined to any and all provisional, non-pro- all Lectors Patent, extensions, re- on as	assigns and legal representatives, n 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inventio syisional, divisional, continuation issues and reexamination certified	
(11)	Insert	(11)	A MECHANISM FOR CUI	DING A SLIDING DOOR	, A SLIDING DOOR,	
	Identification such as Title, Case	_	AND A MOTOR VEHICL	E PROVIDED WITH SUC	H A MECHANISM	
	Nomber, or For cign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 116048				
			the undersigned has (have) execute or	uted an application for patent in	the United States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or	September 10, 2	003		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U	S. application Serial Number	10/446,837	<u> </u>	
		filed	May 29, 2003			
applicatin every provision a grant of the U convey tassignment	ion or continuation or division way possible in obtaining evid 3). Each undersigned agrees the of the International Convent 4). Each undersigned agrees to favalid United States patent to 5). Each undersigned authorismited States resulting from said the entire interest herein assignent is binding on him and his health.	to execute all thereof, or a lence and go to execute all tion for Proteto perform all to the Assign zes and required, and that teers, success the first tree of the first tree	ing forward with such interferent papers and documents and per lection of Industrial Property or still affirmative acts which may be see. (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee has not executed, and will not see a success and seems and least presents.	pased thereon, for the invention, ce. form only act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or S. Patent and Trademark Office gree of the entire interest, and cut execute, any agreements in contives.	sary in connection with claims or confirm by reissue or reexaminati to issue any and all Letters Paten ovenants that he has full right to offict herewith, and agrees that the	
	In witness whereor, executed	i by the und	tersigned on the date(s) opposi	e the undersigned name(s).		
Date	September 1	0 2003	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	Expenser so	2 Come		1	(SEAL)	
Date		<u>/</u>	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
	This assignment should prefer	rably be sign	ned before: (a) a Notary Public if	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside the U.S.A. If	
	then it should be signed before	at least two	witnesses who also sign here:			
Date					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

DOC.max

PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0148